1605 East Rodney French Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02744
(508) 996-8564, Fax (508) 996-3830
E-mail: cdenb@cornell-dubilier.com6.004
Type SM Motor-Run and Power Supply Capacitors
CORNELL
DUBILIER

Case Code
 Dimensions (Inches)
Case Code A B H
KK 1.31 2.16 see table
KT 1.91 2.91 see table
KB 1.97 3.66 see table
A ± .06
B ± .06
.50 MAX.
H +     .12
  - .06
.81 ± .06
Cap. Stock Catalog Case H
(µF) Items Number Code (inches)
370 Vac  70°C  Case Temperature
2.0 S KKSM37U205M18 KK 1.50
2.0 S KKSM37U205M23 KK 2.19
3.0 S KKSM37U305M18 KK 1.50
3.0 S KKSM37U305M23 KK 2.19
4.0 S KKSM37U405M18 KK 1.50
4.0 S KKSM37U405M23 KK 2.19
5.0 S KKSM37U505M18 KK 1.50
5.0 S KKSM37U505M23 KK 2.19
6.0 S KKSM37U605M18 KK 1.50
6.0 S KKSM37U605M23 KK 2.19
7.5 S KKSM37U755M23 KK 2.19
10.0 S KKSM37U106M2B KK 2.69
12.5 S KKSM37U1255M32 KK 3.13
15.0 S KKSM37U156M3E KK 3.88
17.5 S KTSM37U1755M2B KT 2.69
20.0  KKSM37U206M3E KK 3.88
20.0 S KTSM37U206M2B KT 2.69
25.0 S KTSM37U256M2B KT 2.69
30.0 S KTSM37U306M32 KT 3.13
35.0 S KTSM37U356M32 KT 3.13
40.0 S KTSM37U406M3E KT 3.88
45.0 S KTSM37U456M3E KT 3.88
45.0  KBSM37U456M3E KB 3.88
50.0 S KTSM37U506M3E KT 3.88
50.0 S KBSM37U506M3E KB 3.88
440 Vac  70°C  Case Temperature
Cap. Stock Catalog Case H 2.0 S KKSM44U205M23 KK 2.19
(µF) Items Number Code (inches) 3.0 S KKSM44U305M23 KK 2.19
240 Vac  70 °C  Case Temperature 4.0 S KKSM44U405M23 KK 2.19
4.0 KKSM24U405M23 KK 2.19 5.0 S KKSM44U505M23 KK 2.19
5.0 KKSM24U505M23 KK 2.19 6.0 S KKSM44U605M2B KK 2.69
6.0 KKSM24U605M23 KK 2.19 7.5 S KKSM44U755M32 KK 3.13
7.5 KKSM24U755M23 KK 2.19 10.0 S KKSM44U106M3E KK 3.88
10.0 KKSM24U106M23 KK 2.19 15.0  KKSM44U156M3E KK 3.88
15.0 KKSM24U156M2B KK 2.69 15.0 S KTSM44U156M2B KT 2.69
20.0 KKSM24U206M32 KK 3.13 20.0 S KTSM44U206M3E KT 3.88
25.0 KTSM24U256M2B KT 2.69 25.0 S KTSM44U256M3E KT 3.88
30.0 KTSM24U306M2B KT 2.69 30.0 S KTSM44U306M3E KT 3.88
35.0 KTSM24U356M2B KT 2.69 35.0 S KBSM44U356M3E KB 3.88
40.0 KTSM24U406M32 KT 3.13 40.0 S KBSM44U406M3E KB 3.88
45.0 KTSM24U456M32 KT 3.13 45.0 S KBSM44U456M3E KB 3.88
50.0 KTSM24U506M32 KT 3.13 50.0 S KBSM44U506M3E KB 3.88
60.0 KTSM24U606M3E KT 3.88 55.0 S KBSM44U556M44 KB 4.25
70.0 KTSM24U706M3E KT 3.88 60.0 S KBSM44U606M44 KB 4.25
S
1605 East Rodney French Blvd.

cases are available upon request.
• Tighter capacitance tolerances such as ±3%
or ±6%  are available.
• +90°C ratings are available for HID lighting and
power supply applications.
• Discharge resistors are available.
• Special terminal lugs such as 4 tines per
terminal or 2 tines plus 1 fork lug available.
• Dual capacitance values are available for 370
Vac and 440 Vac applications.
44603 32108-2
32107
Cap. Stock Catalog Case H
(µF) Items Number Code (inches)
480 Vac  70 °C  Case Temperature
4.0 KKSM48U405M23 KK 2.19
5.0 KKSM48U505M32 KK 3.13
6.0 KKSM48U605M32 KK 3.13
7.5 KKSM48U755M32 KK 3.13
10.0 KKSM48U106M32 KK 3.13
15.0 KTSM48U156M32 KT 3.13
20.0 KTSM48U206M3E KT 3.88
25.0 KTSM48U256M3E KT 3.88
30.0 KTSM48U306M3E KT 3.88
40.0 KBSM48U406M3E KB 3.88
660 Vac  70 °C  Case Temperature
1.0  KKSM66U105M23 KK 2.19
2.0 S KKSM66U205M23 KK 2.19
3.0 S KKSM66U305M23 KK 2.19
4.0 S KKSM66U405M2B KK 2.69
5.0 S KKSM66U505M32 KK 3.13
6.0 S KKSM66U605M3E KK 3.88
8.0 S KKSM66U805M3E KK 3.88
8.0 S KTSM66U805M32 KT 3.13
10.0 S KKSM66U106M3E KK 3.88
10.0 S KTSM66U106M32 KT 3.13
12.0 S KTSM66U126M32 KT 3.13
15.0 S KTSM66U156M3E KT 3.88
18.0 KTSM66U186M3E KT 3.88
18.0 S KBSM66U186M3E KB 3.88
20.0 S KBSM66U206M3E KB 3.88
25.0 S KBSM66U256M3E KB 3.88
30.0  KBSM66U306M3E KB 3.88
35.0 KBSM66U356M3E KB 3.88
40.0 KBSM66U406M44 KB 4.25
S
S
6-32 screw
and nut
1605 East Rodney French Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02744
(508) 996-8564, Fax (508) 996-3830
E-mail: cdenb@cornell-dubilier.com 6.007
Type SM Motor-Run and Power Supply Capacitors
CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
High-Voltage
and
M
otor Capacitors
Cap. Stock Catalog Case H Cap. Stock  Catalog Case H
(µF) Items Number Code (inches) (µF) Items Number Code (inches)
370 Vac  70 °C  Case Temperature 370 Vac   70 °C  (cont’d)
2.0 SMP37U205M24 P 2.25 90.0  SMT37U906M3C T 3.75
3.0 SMP37U305M24 P 2.25 100.0 SMT37U107M44 T 4.25
4.0 S SMP37U405M24 P 2.25 440 Vac   70 °C  Case Temperature
5.0 SMP37U505M24 P 2.25 2.0  SMP44U205M24 P 2.25
6.0 SMP37U605M24 P 2.25 3.0  SMP44U305M24 P 2.25
7.5 SMP37U755M24 P 2.25 4.0  SMP44U405M24 P 2.25
10.0 S SMP37U106M24 P 2.25 5.0  SMP44U505M24 P 2.25
12.5 S   SMP37U1255M24 P 2.25 6.0 SMP44U605M24 P 2.25
15.0 S SMP37U156M2E P 2.88 7.5 S SMP44U755M2E P 2.88
17.5   SMP37U1755M2E P 2.88 10.0 SMP44U106M2E P 2.88
20.0 S SMP37U206M2E P 2.88 12.5 SMP44U1255M2E P 2.88
25.0 S SMP37U256M2E P 2.88 15.0 S SMP44U156M2E P 2.88
30.0 S SMP37U306M2E P 2.88 17.5 SMP44U1755M2E P 2.88
35.0 S SMS37U356M2E S 2.88 20.0 SMP44U206M2E 2.88
40.0 S SMS37U406M2E S 2.88 25.0 SMS44U256M3C S 3.75
45.0 SMS37U456M3C S 3.75 30.0 S SMS44U306M3C S 3.75
50.0 SMS37U506M3C S 3.75 35.0 SMT44U356M2E T 2.88
55.0 SMS37U556M3C S 3.75 40.0 SMT44U406M3C T 3.75
60.0 S SMT37U606M3C T 3.75 45.0 SMT44U456M3C T 3.75
65.0 SMT37U656M3C T 3.75 50.0 SMT44U506M3C T 3.75
70.0 SMT37U706M3C T 3.75 55.0 SMT44U556M44 T 4.25
75.0
S
SMT37U756M3C T 3.75 60.0 S SMT44U606M44 T 4.25
80.0 SMT37U806M3C T 3.75
S
S
P
S